## 08-24-1998

Docket No. RD-25,719

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert Arvin Hedeen William Alan Edelstein Sayed-Amr El-Hamamsy Robert Adolph Ackermann Kenneth Gordon Herd  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name:
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: Jul 13, 1998 Jul 14, 1998  Jul 31, 1998 Jul 28, 1998 Aug 5, 1998	Street Address: One River Road  City: Schenectady State: NY ZII  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 13, 1998  Jul 13, 1998  Jul 14, 1998  Jul 31,  Additional numbers attained.	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: General Electric Company     Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59     Bldg. K-1, Salamone     P.O. Box 8  Street Address: One Research Circle  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin a true copy of the original document.  Marvin Snyder  Name of Person Signing  Total number	g information is true and correct and any attached signature of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	Patents and Trademarks

			Docket Number
ASSIGNMENT			RD-25,719
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable cor	nsideration,	of which I ack	nowledge receipt, I (we)
Robert Arvin Hedeen	of	Clifton Park	, New York
William Alan Edelstein	of	Schenectady	, New York
Sayed-Amr El-Hamamsy	of	Niskayuna,	New York
Robert Adolph Ackermann	of	Schenectady	, New York
Kenneth Gordon Herd	of	Schenectady	, New York
	of		
	of of		
	of		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Co in and to the improvements in:  MRI MAGNET ASSEMBLY WITH NON-CONDUCTIVE			
	man a of the second of the sec		
executed concurrently herewith, or  U.S. Serial No.:  u.S. Serial No.:  u.S. Serial No.:  in filled  and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patherefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successor consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will confacts known to me respecting said improvements and testify continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths a successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce pro-	in any and y resulting atents, to is ors or assig nmunicate in any lega and genera	I all countries, from the filing ssue any pate ins and agree to said Compa I proceeding, s lly do everythi	of said United States application, and nts on said improvements or resulting that on request and without further any or its representatives or nominees ar- sign all lawful papers, execute all division ing possible to aid said Company, its
7/13/98		colma	ary Hoden
Date	-	Robert Arvin	
State of New York Schenectady  This 3 haday of Robert Arvin Hedeen		to me per	efore me personally came the sonally known as the individual
who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknow	ledged to	me that he/s	he executed the same of his/her
own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  MARY McCREA McNAMARA  Notary Public in the State of New York  Qualified in Schenectady County  1 Mc506 1568	Was	n Wil	as Willer
Seal My Commission Expires June 10, 2000		(No	tary Public)

	Docket Number
ASSIGNMENT	RD-25,719
7/14/98 Halle	G Tdelph
Date William	n Alan Edelstein
State of NEW YORK SS:	
County of SCHENECTADY	
This 14 Yhday of July , 1942	defore me personally came
the above-named William Alan Edelstein to r individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	ne personally known as the me that he/she executed the
MARY McCREA McNAMARA Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County 01 McSo6 1568	in War
Seal My Commission Expires June 10, 2000 (Nota	ry Public)
7/31/98 day	ed-lawr El- Hornausy
Sayèc	I-Amr El-Hamamsy
State of NEW YORK SS:	
County of SCHENECTADY	
This	, before me personally came
the above-named Sayed-Amr El-Hamamsy to r	me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	me that ne/sne executed the
MARY McCREA McNAMARA	
Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenctady County 01MC5081568 Seal My Commission Expires June 10, 2000 (Nota	in the
Seal My Commission Eightes June 10, 2000 (Nota	ry Public)
<i>A.</i> 2	3/
7/28/98 /ofut Caloly	& acheman
Date Robert	Adolph Ackermann
State of	
County of SCHENECTADY	
This 29 th day of them, 1972	, c) before me personally came
the above-named Robert Adolph Ackermann to rindividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	me personally known as the me that he/she executed the
MARY McCREA McNAMARA Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County	a letter_
Seal My Commission Expires June 10, (Nota	INPRIDE NT

ACCIGNMENT		Docket Number		
		RD-25,719		
8.5	- 98	Jemin	Godon Herd	
	Date	Kenneth Gordon Herd		
State of NEW YOR	<u>K</u> ) SS:			
County of SCHENE				
ThisS *~~	day of	19 <u>98</u>	, before me personally came	
		ment, who acknowledged t	me personally known as the o me that he <del>/sh</del> e executed the	
		Thorasa C	Hansen	
Seal		THERESANA	HAPIRHAL	
		Residing in Schene	Notary Public in the State of New York  Residing in Schenectady County  My Commission Expires Merch 16, 19 Ct	
	Date			
State of	) SS:			
County of	)			
-		40	la effecta de la companya II	
IIIIS	uay or	, 19, before me personally came		
individual who ex	d xecuted the foregoing assign own free will for the purposes	ment, who acknowledged t	o me that he/she executed the	
Seal		(Nota	ary Public)	
	Date			
State of	) ss:			
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
County of	)	, 19	, before me personally came	
County of	) day of		•	
County of This the above-named individual who ex	)day of	to ment, who acknowledged to	_, before me personally came me personally known as the o me that he/she executed the	
County of This the above-named individual who ex	day of	to ment, who acknowledged to therein set forth.	me personally known as the	

RECORDED: 08/14/1998